		1	1	0.7
	١.	١.	1	٠.
ì	ï	ď	ì	i.
•				17
ď	,	٠,		1.
	v.	ıπ	98	d.
'n	ij.	Ÿ	۲	K
8	γ	1	ч	27
ï	١.	d	8	Ľ
Ç	Ÿ,	·	٧	'n
3	ų,	1	ď	Ŀ
,	H	ı	ď	ı,
١,	١.	ľ	ð	
ſ		1	×	4
ſ,	Ľ¢.	1		14
7	ķψ	J		N
*	'n	ı	•	ŀ
ľ,	31	1	н	٧.
vi	W	ď	и	ø
ŋi	٥,	1	×	Н
,,	Ö	1	Œ	3
ς.	řς	1	э	١
Ý	; .	1	0	4
	v	٤		ř
i	v.	9		М
'n	ė	٦	-	'n
γ	, 1	ı	•	á
v	Ä,	١	ı	Ÿ,
2.	ŧ.	ł	•	
į	ίï	1	S.	'n
ď	γ.	I	₽	ë,
Ŷ	١,	1		4
i i	ņ	1		V
٥	.1 -	1	ц	'n
ľ	, s	1	۳	ú
'n	١.	ı	н	U
	1		'nj	Х
,	Ä	v	ZÌ.	ď
1	Ĺ	4	;	, ·
ľ	Ň	1	3	ν.
í,	ųί.	W	٠,	'n
	15	ź	٧į	٠,
	Ċ.	'n	Ŀ	ıΚ

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1					
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ZAFRILLA, S.L.					
ZMR SHOES, S.L.	Internal Address:					
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Spain  Other	Street Address: 30510 YECLA CTRA VALENCIA S/N, City: Murcia ES (SPAIN Late:Zip:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: July 18, 2 003	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Spain  Other  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is atteched: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,244,726					
Additional number(s) a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara H. Loewnthal, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 07-1730					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
(	Signature Date  Date					

il documents to be recorded with required cover aftest information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0467

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZMR SHOES, S.L., a corporation of Spain, with offices at CTRA CAUDETE S/N 30510, YECLA (MURCIA), ES (SPAIN), (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States, as follows:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

<u>DATED</u>

INTRUDER

2,244,726

May 11, 1999

WHEREAS, ZAFRILLA, S.L., a corporation of Spain, with offices at 30510 YECLA, CTRA. VALENCIA S/N, MURCIA, ES (SPAIN), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. ZMR SHOES, S.L. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 18 day of JULY 2003.

ZMR-SHOES,

Name: 🔊

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0468

TRA

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

: ZAFRILLA, S.L.

Mark

: INTRUDER

Registration No.

: 2.244.726

Dated

: MAY 11, 1999

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc P. Misthal, Raymond B. Churchill, Richard S. Schurin and Steven Stern of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attomeys to file this Assignment with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., whose postal address is 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ZAFRILLA, S.L.

N.I.F.: B-3004 Otra. Valencia 3/n 30510 YECLA (Mu-

Bv:

Title: GERENTE VINAMAGER

S:\FRANCES\CLIENTS\ABRID ABOGRDOS\Intruder cower.doc

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0469